Revenue from Operations ( inclusing GST)

Average Trade Receivables

Cost of Materials Consumed (after adjustment of RM

Inventory) + Purchases of Stock-in-Trade + Other Expenses

Average Trade Payables

Revenue from Operations ( inclusing GST)

Net Worth

Loss After Tax

Revenue from Operations ( inclusing GST)

Loss After Tax + Deferred Tax Expense/(Income) +

Finance Cost (-) Other Income

Average Capital Employed

Other Income (Excluding Dividend)

Thodupuzha Retail Private Limited

Average Inventories of Stock-in-Trade

Formula

Current Assets

Current Liabilities

Total Debt

Total Equity

Earnings before Interest, Tax and Exceptional Items

Interest Expense + Principal Repayments made during the

period for long term loans

loss After Tax (Attributable to Owners)

Average Net Worth

Cost of Goods Sold

Thodupuzha Retail Private Limited | 54

Thodupuzha Retail Private Limited

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st  March 2024

27 First time Ind AS adoption reconciliations

27.1

₹ in Lakhs

 Previous

GAAP

 Effect of

transition

to Ind AS

 As per

Ind AS

 Previous

GAAP

 Effect of

transition

to Ind AS

 As per Ind AS

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 366.97   -   366.97   393.93   -   393.93

Financial Assets -

Other Fianancials assets -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Non-current assets 29.98   -   29.98   52.61   -   52.61

Total Non Current assets 396.95   -   396.95   446.54   -   446.54

Current assets

Inventories 68.41   -   68.41   153.27   -   153.27

Financial Assets

Investments -   -   -   -   -   -

Trade receivables 24.11   -   24.11   56.62   -   56.62

Cash and cash equivalents 2.25   -   2.25   11.68   -   11.68

Other Current Assets 71.74   -   71.74   102.29   -   102.29

Total Current assets 166.51   -   166.51   323.86   -   323.86

Total Assets 563.46   -   563.46   770.40   -   770.40

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity Share capital 1.00   -   1.00   1.00   -   1.00

Other Equity (438.22)   -   (438.22)   (104.52)   -   (104.52)

Total equity (437.22)   -   (437.22)   (103.52)   -   (103.52)
Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 400.00   -   400.00   400.00   -   400.00

Provisions 1.91   -   1.91   0.03   -   0.03

Deffered tax Liability -   -   -   4.47   -   4.47

Total non-current liabilities 401.91   -   401.91   404.50   -   404.50

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Trade payables 454.31   -   454.31   346.80   -   346.80

Borrowing -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Current Liabilities 144.31   -   144.31   122.62   -   122.62

Provisions 0.15   -   0.15   -   -   -

Total current liabilities 598.77   -   598.77   469.42   -   469.42

Total Liabilities 1,000.68   -   1,000.68  873.92   -   873.92

Total equity and liabilities 563.46   -   563.46   770.40   -   770.40

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the standalone balance sheet as at 31st March, 2023 and 1st April, 2022

As at 31st March, 2023 As at 1st April, 2022

Thodupuzha Retail Private Limited | 55

Thodupuzha Retail Private Limited

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st  March 2024

27.2

₹ in Lakhs

 Previous

GAAP

 Effect of

transition

to Ind AS

 As per Ind AS

1,038.51  -   1,038.51

0.82   -   0.82

1,039.33  -   1,039.33

801.41   -   801.41

84.86   -   84.86